KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM.

No: QSS I (3)507475/2021 Kollam,

Dated: 07.12.2021

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kollam - **Eligibility List for the post of Clerk Typist/Typist Clerk in Various Departments (Cat. No. 103/19) in Kollam District** - Addendum Notification issuing of - reg.

Ref :- (1) Eligibility List No. 25/2021/DOQ dated 23.09.2021.

- (2) Lr. No. DR 1-3/50021/2018 KPSC Part (1) dated 24.11.2021.
- (3) Lr. No. ER VI (2)3584/2021/EW dated 06/12/2021.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Number is additionally included in the Eligibility List No. 25/2021/DOQ published on 23.09.2021 for selection to the post of Clerk Typist/Typist Clerk in Various Departments (Cat. No. 103/19) in Kollam District.

A 185396

The Eligibility List No. 25/2021/DOQ dated 23.09.2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

JOSE FRANCIS DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer